FELLOWSHIP COMMITTEE DUTIES

The Fellowship Committee has two duties: greeting at meetings and sending cards, notes, etc. to members who are experiencing illness, bereavement, or other untoward events.  Alert me if a need to make a thoughtful gesture is required.  

Greeter Job Description:
Report at 11:45, put on the greeter badge housed at the front of the badge box.  Take a position at the room entrance, put on that smile and greet!  Please remain at the post until 12:20. If we are relocated by the hotel, please place yourself somewhere convenient to alert arriving Rotarians.  Introduce visiting Rotarians to a member and connect guest speakers with program chairman Tom Heitz or an officer.  Be alert to any members who may need assistance in getting their food and connect them with a Rotarian who is willing to give a hand.

If you are unable to greet on your scheduled day , please arrange for your substitute from the list of members on the schedule sheet.  

Thanks for your help!


GREETER SCHEDULE SEPTEMBER – DECEMBER 2019
SEPTEMBER						NOVEMBER
3	Dane Boston					5	Election Day
10	Amanda May					12	Cathy Raddatz
17	Gary Kuch					19	John Ryland
24	Martin Tillapaugh				26	Dane Boston
							

OCTOBER						DECEMBER
1	Paul D’Ambrosio				3	Amanda May
8	Charlie Ellsworth				10	Gary Kuch
15	Selina Gelatt					17	Martin Tillapaugh
22	Bessie Tichy					24	Charlie Ellsworth
29	Jeff Katz					31	Paul D’Ambrosio
							

Committee Members:

Gene Berman		607-282-4135	edb@edbpc.com
Dane Boston		607-435-6454	rector@christchurchcooperstown.org
Paul D’Ambrosio	607-547-1400 work	p.dambrosio@nysha.org
Charles Ellsworth	607-547-2747	cellsworth1@peoplepc.com
Selina Gelatt		607-434-8322	Selina.gelatt@cbna.com
Jeff Katz		607-547-1876	jkkatz@stny.rr.com
Gary Kuch		607-547-5646	kuch672@gmail.com
Amanda May		607-267-9128	crabmail47@gmail.com
Cathy Raddatz	607-547-2586 work	Catherine.raddatz@oneonta.edu
John Ryland		607-322-4062	jryland@hughsonbenson.com
[bookmark: _GoBack]Bessie F. Tichy	607-547-1223	remydesign@aol.com
Martin Tillapaugh	607-544-2572 work	martinhtillapaugh@hotmail.com
			716-880-7842 cell
Marjorie Landers	607-547-8340	marjorielanders@gmail.com


